- EMPLOYMENT OF WALTER F. ANDERSCN OF WINSTON-SALIM

Teptember 16, 1942
Page 101,

The regular meekly meeting of the City Council was held
in the Council Chamber, City Hall, at & o’clock P. I, Wednesday, September
16, 1942, with Mayor Currie presiding, and Councilmen Albea, Baker, Beasley,
Daughtry, Hovis, Iittle, Painter, Pride, Ross, Slye and Ward being present. |

READING OF IITUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING DISPENSED WITH.

On motion of Councilman Albea, seconded by Councilman
Ward, reading of the Minutes of the previous meeting was dispemsed with
at this time.

Ta

YIERCIT, T EXERCISE AUTHORITY
e g
1 Y

DETEGATION REQUESTING CC :
FACTLITIES I WESLJ FIGHTS SECOTION.

TOWARDS PROVIDING EBUS

4 delegation of citizens from the Wesley Heights sectlom,
along Wilkinson Boulevard, Green Boulevard, etc., appeared before Council
headed by a Mrs. Faris, and represented by Mr. Brock Barkley, Attorney.

Mr., Barkley requested the Council to exercise 1ts subhority in requiring

Duke Power Company to provide needed bus tramsportation in this section. He
presented a petition signed by some 600 residents. Councilman Iittls moved
that the petition be referred to the Transportation Committes with reguest
that they comsult with Duke Power Company officials and report back to the
Council next wednesdays. Motion seconded by Councilman Albea and unanimously
carried.

Mr. J. A. GRIER RECQUESTS GOUNGIL,TO HAVE BUS REPLACED
CN NORTH BREVARD STREET.

Mre Je. A. Grier stated that the Street Bus had been
taken off North Brevard Street amnd placed on North Devidson Street, ané
requested the Council's cooperation in having it replaced on North Brevard
Street, or adequate bus facilities provided thereon. Wo action was taken.

TO THE OFFICE OF CHIEF OF POLICE.
Upon motion of Councilman Beasley, seconded by Counecil=

man Price and unanimously carried, Mr. Walter F. Anderson of Winston=Salem
was appointed to the office of Chief of Police, effective Qctober 1, 1942,

RESCLUTICN FIXING SALARY OF WALTFR ¥. ﬁNDERSON,
NE@LY APPOINTED CHIEF OF POLICE. |

The following resolution was presented and upon motion
of Councilman Beasley, seconded by Councilmen Price in-each:idstance, was un=
animously adopted on three readings:

WHEREAS, Walter F. Anderson has been duly appointed
Chief of Police of the City, effective October 1, 1942;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the salary of
Walter F. Anderson as Chief of Police be, and it is, fixed at $450,00 per
month, payable semi-monthly, and that, effective Cctober 1, 1942, Alex C.
West be relieved of his duties as acting chief, thereby reverting to the

-~ status that he had before he was directed to act as chief, and that, effec-

tive October 1, 1942, his salary be the same as it was before he was direct
ed to act as chief.

VOTE OF THANKS TO CHIEF ALEX WEST.

Councilman Ross moved that a vote of thanks be given
r. Alex West, for his fine service as Acting Chief of Police. MNotion
seconded by Councilman ILittle and unanimously carried.

%

101




102

TAND ADJOINING THE

September 16, 1942
Page 102,

INCRUAST IN SALARY REGUESTED FOR CHITF OF FIRE DEPARRMENT.

¢ Couneilman Ward moved that the present salary of Chisef
Miom :

"Palmer, Chief of Fire DPepartment, be increased to $5,400.00 per annum in
line with salary adcpted Bor Chief of Police effective October lst, Motion

seconded by Councilmen Hovis. After some discussion, the vote was recorded |

with 4 affirmatives, 6 msgatives and the layor detlared the motion lost.

REPCRT ON COMPLATNT OF JOHN KALAS.

Councilmen Beasley, reported for the Police Committee, re-
garding the complaint of Mr. John Kalas at the last meeting, relative to
Constable R. 0. MeKnight having entered the home of Mr., Kelas and removed
certain machines. Ur. Beasley stated he had investigated the matter and
interviewed Constable McKnight, who advised the machines were outside the
house and the house was not entered. Mayor Currie stated the report would
be received as informastion.

BATIONTNG B0ARD BILIS.

Councilmsn Ross reported that the Rationing Board had past
due bills totaling $700.37 incurred priorto July lst. Every effort had been
mede to have the State or Federal Government pay these bills, but they re-

fused to do zo. He, therefore, requested Council to authorize payment of
1

the City's chare, in the sum of $466,91L, from the Emergency Fund. Motion
seconded by Councilman Albea and carried.

T ATIHITT
EANI Y 'jm;“\:’{: i

¢ Councilman Ross reported that the City had received several
offers to purchase city owned land at 1101 Oaklawn Avenue, the highest offex
bBeing from Ben Hoffmeyer, in the amount of $5%5,00s Councilman Albea moved
that seme be referred to the City lmnager and that he confer with the City
Attorney relative to appraisal of land and as to advertising same for sale. .
lotion seconded by Councilman Ross and carried.

OFFER FRCOM MR. TED

On motion of Councilman Ross, secouded by Councilman Baker,
the offer of Mr. Lee Heath to sell to the City certain land adjoining the
City Garage, was referred to theCity lanager to have same appraised with a
view to later purchasing same. Motion unamimously carried.

T ORD

E FOR PROPERTY ON WEST MOREHEAD STREET.

The following re-assessment ordinence covering property on
eat Morehead Street was unanimously adopted on three readings on motion of
Councilman Ross, seconded by Councilman Baker in each instance:

: WEST MCOREHEAD STREET

L

The City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina,
do ordsin that the special benmefits to the abublting property on West Llore=
head Street on account of the paving of the roadway beginning at a point
150 feet west of the northwest corner of the intersechion of Uest Morehead
Street snd South Summit Avenue and running thence in a westerly direction
%0 Crandin Road, a distance of 250 feet, and being originally reassessed as
a whole against the Cherlotte Investment Company is hereby sub-divided and
rewassessed on the north side only as follows:

HNew Noe Qwner | Frontage Water Sewer Street Sidewalk Total

1412-14 Mrs.Mary Ford Schoenith 50 15,00 16,50 398,285 47.05 473.80
1416=30 E.Co.Griffith Co. 200 60,00 57,00 1581.,00 184,43 1882.43

o ¥

o
Pt

]



paid, motion seconded by Councilman Slye and carried.

" the uniforms will contain chemicals, all of which are of a highly explosive

K}

103

Beptember 16, 1542
Pgge 103,

NOTICE OF CLATM OF ROBERTA REAVIS VS. CITY OF CHARLOTTE.

The City Menager renorted receipt of letter from Attorney
Amon M. Butler, relative to claim of Roberta Reavis, 1400 North Bremard
Street, for alleged injuries sustained from falling into 2 hole in a bridge
between North Davidson and North Alexander Street, on September 5, 1942,
Amount claimed is $10, OOO 00s It was stated that letter would be referred
to the City Attorney.

PAYMENT AUTHORIZED FOR EXTRA WORK ON TNIT OF INCINERATOR.

The Clty?Manager requested authorization of payment of
$142.92 for extra work in connection with repairing a unit of the Incinerator
from the Incinerator Repair Fund., Councilman Beasley moved that same be

RESOIUTION AUTHRRIZING REFUND OF TAX TO PLAZA THEATRE..

The following resolution was presented and upon motion of
Councilman Ward, seconded by Councilman Beasley, was unanimously adopted:

WHEREAS, Plaza Theatre, upon demand of the Collector of
Revenue, paid $159.38 as its license tax for that part of the fiscal year
ending JUne 30, 1942 &hat it was open and,

WHEREAS, the correct amount should have been $75.00 and
the erroneous payment was made on account of a mistake of fact;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that $84.38 be refunded
to the Plaza Theatre, the amount of the refund to be paid from the Zmer-
gency Funde.

¢

LETTER RELATIVE TO TAUNTRYING OF UNIFORMS AT SHELL LOADING PLANT.

The City Manager read e communication from the U. S. Rubber
Company, dated September 10, 1942, regarding the laundrying of workers
uniforms at the Shell Loading Plant. Briefly, the communication stated that

character and when in a fine particle state are very semsitive to static
electricity, stray electric currents, sewer gas flashes and shoclk. There
will undoubtedly be comsiderable residue of explosives, to wit: T.N.T.,
Lead Azide, Tetrgl, and Black Powder, which will find its way into the
sewage or other means of dispesal, with the result that there will then
enter a considerable element of danger. Whereupon the following motion was
offered by Councilman Albea - that the City lMenager request the U. S.Rubbex
Company not to have its laundrying donme in such way as will result in the
materizls named in its letter of September 10, 1942, getting into the sewer
system or into any of the ditches or creeks within the city limits. Seme
being seconded by Councilman Banker and unanimously carried.

IS

g

PROPOSED CONTRACT BITWEEN U.S. OF AMERICA, J. A-AND CITY
FPOR ENGINEERING FOR WATER LINE TO AIQBJbﬁ% '

The City Lianager presented a proposed contracfmfbrm\betWeen
the U. S. of Zmerica, acting by and through the Federal liorks ﬁgency,‘Wbrki
Projects Administration, and the City of Charlotte, concerning the engineer-
ing necessary for the proposed water line to the Airbase. The Contract
provides that the City will furnish the engineering necesgsary without cost B
to. the Federal Govermment. Councilman Hovis moved that the congract be
executed by the Mayor and Clerk, subject to the approvel of the City Attorney.
Motion seconded by Douncilmen Degughtry and unanimously carried,




September 16, 1942
Page 104,

RADIATOR ASSEMBLY AUTHORIZED TO BE PURCHASED.

TUpon motion of Councilman Albea, seconded by Councilman
Little, authority was given for the purchase of a radiator assembly for

the Fire Department, from the LaFrance Company, at a net delivered price of

$193.21.
PURCHASE OF CONVEYOR BELT.

Upon mobion of Councilmen R@sé, éecon@ed by Councilman
Daughtry, and carried, One 4-ply rubber covered endless Conveyor Belt
will be purchased from Mzbtthews-Morse Sales Company, at a net delivered

price of $145.4@, for use by the Water Department.

OVFRHEAD DOORS TO BE PURCHASED FOR DILWCRTH FIRE STATION.

Upon motion of Councllman Slve, seconded by Councilmen Baker,
authority was given for the purchase of One Set of Overhead Doors for Dil-
worth Fire Station,. from the Overhead Door Company of Charlotte, at a net
delivered price of $188.00,

PAYMENT OF SALARY FOR EXTRA WORK IN DELINGUENT TAX _
DEPARTMENT AUTHCORIZED. =

On motion of Councilmsn Bsker, seconded by Councilmen Slve
and carried, authority was given for the payment of %150 00 to cover 10 daya
extra work done by C. E. Hobbs for the Delinquent Tax Departuent, same to
be paid from the Special Eellnquent Tex Fund.

SPECIAL OFFICER PERMITS ISSULD.

Aoplications for the appointment of the following men as

Special Police (fficers were approved by the Counecil, upon motion of Council-

man Beasley, seconded by Councilmen Iittle and earried, the Chief of Police
having certified that their records had been checked and no police records
found on file:

Co B. Barnett, T. P. Fowler and A. R. Threatt, for use on
the premises of the Southern Bell Telephone Companye

RENEWAL OF SPHCIAL OFFICER PERMIT GRANTED.

Upon motion of Councilmen Slye, seconded by Councilman Beasley,

autmorlty was given for the renswal of Special Officer Permit for Jack Tme
Hunter, on the premises of Lincoln Theatre.

TELEGRAM TO WALTER F. ANDERSCN ECQI?YENG HW OF
UNANIMOUS APPOINTIMENT AND SALARY AUTHORIZATION.

: The City Manager suggested that a telegram to sent to Walter
F. Anderson advising that both his appointment and salary were unanimously

approved by Councile. On motion of Councilman Little, seconded by Councilmen

Ross, same was spproved.
CEVETFRY DEEDS.

Upon motion of Councilman Little, seconded by Councilman le
the following cemetery deeds were authorized to be issued:

TTTRD

Mrse. Lillian NMFErland'Buckley, Lot. No. 83, Seetion ™X", Eluwood Cemetery,$70.00

Calvin Grier, Lot No. 124~-4, Section "D" Annex, Himwood Cemetery, $42,40,

ADTOURNMENT

Upon mobion of Councilman Little, seconded by Councilman Albea,

the meeting then adjourned.

Letiee £ Mot pomone

Assistant Gity Clerk/ /






